No 30%

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

Case No. 72,232

STATE OF FLORIDA, etc.,

Appellant,

Appellee.

v.

DIVISION OF BOND FINANCE OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICES, etc., SID J. WHITE

MAY 11 1988

CLERK, SUPREME COURT

IN RE \$300,000,000 FLORIDA HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY,

HOUSING REVENUE BONDS (MULTIPLE SERIES)

On Appeal from the Circuit Court of the Second Judicial Circuit of Florida in and for Leon County, Florida

ANSWER BRIEF OF APPELLEE

Glenn R. Hosken Attorney at Law Counsel for Appellee 453 Larson Building Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0971

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CITATIONS AND AUTHORITIES i
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS ii
ARGUMENT:
I. WHETHER THE FLORIDA HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY MAY FINANCE OR PARTICIPATE IN THE FINANCING OF PROJECTS TO WHICH INCOME LIMITATIONS ON AS FEW AS 20% OF THE TENANTS APPLY, WITH ABSOLUTELY NO INCOME LIMITS ON THE REMAINING TENANTS
II. WHETHER THE FLORIDA HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY MAY FINANCE OR PARTICIPATE IN THE FINANCING OF PROJECTS THE TENANCY IN WHICH MAY INITIALLY BE RESTRICTED TO CERTAIN GROUPS BASED ON INCOME, AGE, FAMILY SIZE OR OTHER NON-PROHIBITED CRITERIA
CONCLUSION

Page

TABLE OF CITATIONS AND AUTHORITIES

CA	S	E	S
----	---	---	---

Linscott v. Orange County Industrial Development Authority
443 So.2d 97 (Fla. 1983)
Pepin v. Division of Bond Finance 493 So.2d 183 (Fla. 1986)3
State v. Division of Bond Finance 495 So.2d 183 (Fla. 1986)
State v. Housing Finance Authority of Polk County 376 So.2d 1158 (Fla. 1979)3,5,6
State v. Pinellas County Housing Finance Authority 506 So.2d 397 (Fla. 1987)3
<u>State v. Robarge</u> 450 So.2d 855 (Fla. 1984)2
<u>State v. Rodriquez</u> 365 So.2d 157 (Fla. 1978)2
Villery v. Florida Parole & Probation Commission 396 So.2d 1107 (Fla. 1981)2
Zedeck v. Indian Trace Community Development District 428 So.2d 647 (Fla. 1983)

CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS

Article I, Section 2, Florida Constitution5

STATUTES

Chapter	420, Florida Statutes4
Section	420.502, Florida Statutes (1987)2
Section	420.508(3), Florida Statutes (1987)1,2,6
Section	420.509(14), Florida Statutes (1987)1,2
Section	420.516, Florida Statutes (1987)6
